
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Kirkby Stephen Primary School 
                 Kirkby Stephen 

                 Cumbria,  

                                   CA17 4AE  

 

                Headteacher: 

                Mrs Alison Capstick 

  April 28th Newsletter 

Tel/Fax: 017683 71387 Email: head@ksps.cumbria.sch.uk  

Dear All,  
 

I hope everyone has had an enjoyable Easter 
and are looking forward to the bank holidays in 
May. 
As you will be aware there is an additional bank 
holiday on Monday 8th May to celebrate the 
King’s Coronation. 
We hope you have all received your invitation 
for our Coronation celebrations and are able to 
join us. 
This years Statutory Assessment Tests begin in 
May with year 6 sitting their SATS in the week 
beginning Tuesday May 9th and year 2 will sit 
their SAT’s from the week beginning May 15th. 
In June, year 1 will take a phonic screening test 
and year 4 will sit their times tables check.  
The children have worked hard all year and we 
wish them well.  

Dates for your Diary 

Friday 5th May- Kings Coronation Party @ 2pm 

Week beginning Tuesday 9th May -Year 6 SAT’s  

Week beginning Monday 15th May - Y6 Bikeability 

Thursday 18th May - YR Dinosaur Afternoon @ 1.30pm 

Tuesday May 23rd -Y5(CP) Class Assembly 

Wednesday 24th May -Y4 Rivers Trip 

Monday 5th June– Y4 Multiplication Check opens 

Thursday 8th June- Class Photographs (Tempest) 

Thursday 8th June - Y4 Class Assembly 

Friday 9th June -Sports Day @ 1pm  

Week beginning Monday June 12th- Y1 Phonics Screening 

Check 

Tuesday 13th June- Y5 visiting Tullie House Carlisle 

Thursday June 15th—Y2 Class Assembly 

Week beginning Monday 19th June - Y5 Swimming 

Thursday 22nd June—Year 1 Class Assembly 

Tuesday 4th July– Y5(JM) Class Assembly 

Thursday 6th July -Transition Day 

Tuesday 11th July- Y3 Class Assembly 

Wednesday 12th July-Year  6 End of Year production @ 1.45pm 
and 6pm. 
 

Thursday July 13th - Summer Fair @ 2pm-4pm  
 

Monday 17th July-5&6 Sponsored Walk 

 

Tuesday 18th July -Leavers Service 

 

Wednesday 19th July-Last Day 2.15 finish 
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Sporting News 

Children from years 1, 2 and 3 represented the school at the Hunter Hall cross country event on Tuesday 25th April.  
Well done to everyone involved.  

After School Clubs 

Mr Paley, Miss Dickinson and Mrs Alderson hold Running Club on Mondays @ 3.30- 4.30pm. 
Miss Ockenden and Mr Cullen are hosting Quiz Club on Thursdays @ 3.30– 4.15pm 

Mr Walters runs a Drama Club on Tuesdays @ 3.30-4.15pm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mrs Alison Capstick 

Head teacher 

Our Nursery children are enjoying developing 
their skills on the Balance Bikes. 

 

Sports Day will take place on the afternoon of 
Friday 9th June. 
 

Please ensure the children have suitable clothing 
in school for their PE lessons and that their 
pumps/trainers still fit! 


